
FY 2016 Federal Energy Efficiency Program— 
House Appropriations 
(Thousands of dollars) 
 

 

Program (chart only includes 
program highlights) 

FY14 
Enacted 

FY15 
Request 

FY15 
Enacted 
(CR) 

FY16 
Request 

FY16 
House 

FY16 House 
vs. FY16 
Request 

FY16 House 
vs. FY15 
Enacted 

Department of Energy, Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy Office (Energy and Water Appropriations) 

Building Technologies 177,868 211,700 172,000 264,000 150,362 -43% -13% 

Equipment & Building Standards 55,840 69,000 53,359 69,000 41,000 -41% -23% 

Residential Buildings Integration 24,390 23,000 22,758 48,000 23,000 -52% 1% 

Emerging Technologies 55,862 79,000 55,740 112,500 55,862 -50% 0% 

Commercial Buildings Integration 30,782 28,000 27,643 32,000 28,000 -13% 1% 

Advanced Manufacturing 180,471 305,100 200,000 404,000 205,000 -49% 3% 

Next Generation Manufacturing 
R&D Projects 76,971 86,000 - - 79,000 - - 

Industrial Technical Assistance 22,000 28,500 - - 28,500 - - 

Vehicle Technologies 289,737 359,000 280,000 444,000 255,400 -42% -9% 

Federal Energy Management 
Program 28,248 36,200 27,000 43,088 18,800 -56% -30% 

State Energy Program 49,970 63,100 50,000 70,100 50,000 -29% 0% 

Weatherization Assistance 
Program 173,896 227,000 193,000 228,399 193,000 -15% 0% 

TOTAL Above EERE Programs 900,190 1,202,100 922,000 1,453,587 -40% -40% -5% 

Related DOE Programs 

Race to the Top- Energy - 200,000 - - - - - 

Hydrogen and Fuel Cell 
Technology 92,928 92,983 97,000 103,000 94,083 -9% -3% 

ARPA-Energy 280,000 325,000 280,000 325,000 280,000 -14% 0% 

Smart Grid R&D 14,592 24,400 15,439 30,000 20,000 -33% 30% 

Energy Information 
Administration 117,000 122,500 117,000 131,000 117,000 -11% 0% 



FY 2016 Federal Energy Efficiency Program— 
Presidential Request 
(Thousands of dollars) 
 

 

Program (chart only includes 
program highlights) 

FY14 
Request 

FY14 
Enacted 

FY15 
Request 

FY15 
Enacted 
(CR) 

FY16 
Request 

FY16 
Request 
vs. FY15 
Request 

FY16 
Request 
vs. FY15 
Enacted 

Department of Energy, Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy Office (Energy and Water Appropriations) 

Building Technologies 300,000 177,868 211,700 172,000 264,000 25% 53% 

Equipment & Building Standards 82,000 55,840 69,000 53,359 69,000 0% 29% 

Residential Buildings Integration 24,390 24,390 23,000 22,758 48,000 109% 111% 

Emerging Technologies 131,740 55,862 79,000 55,740 112,500 42% 102% 

Commercial Buildings Integration 36,570 30,782 28,000 27,643 32,000 14% 16% 

Advanced Manufacturing 365,000 180,471 305,100 200,000 404,000 32% 102% 

Next Generation Manufacturing 
R&D Projects 120,000 76,971 86,000 - - - - 

Industrial Technical Assistance 27,500 22,000 28,500 - - - - 

Vehicle Technologies 575,000 289,737 359,000 280,000 444,000 24% 59% 

Federal Energy Management 
Program 36,000 28,248 36,200 27,000 43,088 19% 60% 

State Energy Program 57,000 49,970 63,100 50,000 70,100 11% 40% 

Weatherization Assistance 
Program 184,000 173,896 227,000 193,000 228,399 1% 18% 

TOTAL Above EERE Programs 1,517,000 900,190 1,202,100 922,000 1,453,587 21% 58% 

Related DOE Programs 

Race to the Top- Energy 200,000 - 200,000 - - - - 

Hydrogen and Fuel Cell Technology 
100,000 92,928 92,983 97,000 103,000 11% 6% 

ARPA-Energy 379,000 280,000 325,000 280,000 325,000 0% 16% 

Smart Grid R&D 14,400 14,592 24,400 15,439 30,000 23% 94% 

Energy Information Administration 117,000 117,000 122,500 117,000 131,000 7% 12% 


